HOLLYWOOD UNDERGROUND SHORTS-14

ONLINE FILM FESTIVAL

SUBMISSION OPEN SHORT FILMS | ANIMATIONS | DOCUMENTARIES | MUSIC VIDEOS

ONLINEFEST@MINIBOXOFFICE.COM

ENTRY DEADLINE: OI JULY 2014 WWW.MINIBOXOFFICE.COM

Rules and Regulations:

Hollywood Underground Shorts-14 The Online Film Festival

1.	Entry Deadlines:			
	Regular Entry: 01 July 2014			
2.	Awards for both professional and students category-			
	 □ Best Short Film □ Special Festival Mention □ People Choice Awards □ Best Cinematography □ Best Actress 	□ Best Animatic □ Special Jury M □ Best Online M □ Best Screenpl □ Best Music V	Mention Viewed Film lay	□ Best Documentary□ Best Director□ Best Editing□ Best Actor
	All participants will get e-certificate & winners will be honored with e-citation of excellence plus get entry into Annual Miniboxoffice stranking.			
3.	Entry FEE: No submission will be considered until the non-refundable entry fee has been paid.			
	 □ Best Short Film □ Special Festival Mention □ People Choice Awards □ Best Cinematography □ Best Actress 	□ Best Animatic □ Special Jury M □ Best Online M □ Best Screenpl □ Best Music V	Mention Viewed Film lay	□ Best Documentary□ Best Director□ Best Editing□ Best Actor
	Entry Fee: Short Film, Documentary, Animation & Music Videos: Professional: US \$ 40/INR 1800 Students: US \$ 35/INR 1500			
	Late Entry Fee: US \$10/INR 500 in addition to regular entry fee.			
	Fee Payment Methods: Bank Transfer: Fee can paid electronically via bank transfer or can be deposited directly your nearest UCO bank in the following account:			
	Account Name: Miniboxoffice IFSC Code: UCBA0001962 Bank: UCO Bank		A/C No: 19620210002643 Swift Code: UCBAINBB244 Branch: B-7/2, Site-IV, Greater Noida-201306, UP, India	



ONLINEFEST@MINIBOXOFFICE.COM

HOLLYWOOD Underground Shorts-14

SUBMISSION OPEN SHORT FILMS | ANIMATIONS | DOCUMENTARIES | MUSIC VIDEOS

ENTRY DEADLINE: 01 JULY 2014

WWW.MINIBOXOFFICE.COM

ONLINE FILM FESTIVAL

PayPal

You can submit fee via PayPal at Id info@miniboxoffice.com

- 4. Film must be subtitled in English if language is other than English.
- 5. Year of production & accepted movie duration:

Year of production: Jan-2011 onwards

Movie Duration: up-to 30 min

- 6. The decision of the Hollywood Underground Shorts-14 Jury & management will be final and can't be challenged.
- 7. Hollywood Underground Shorts-14 stages/process:
 - Entry submission as per rules & regulations.
 - All submitted films will be screen online on www.miniboxoffice.com from 5 July 2014 to 25 July 2014
 - Top performed movies list will be announced on 26 July 2014
 - Result: 28 July 2014
- 8. Hollywood Underground Shorts-14 does not take any type of financial commitment for the expense incurred on the correspondence by the participant.
- 9. Once the film submitted can't be withdrawn in any circumstances, however festival director reserve the rights to disqualify any film on certain grounds.
- 10. By submitting movie to Hollywood Underground Shorts-14, filmmaker/producer takes the whole responsibility of copyright issues of music, script and other creative and technical aspects of film.
- 11. **Submission**: Filmmakers are requested to submit the following through email at onlinefest@miniboxoffice.com.
 - Unlisted You Tube link of your movie
 - Synopsis of the movie.
 - Crew & Cast List.
 - Biography & Filmography of Film director.
 - Photograph of Director.
 - Still and Posters of film in JPEG format.

Our Correspondence Address:

Jyoti Singh Miniboxoffice- Hollywood Underground Shorts-14 K-502, Plumeria Garden Estate, Omicron-III

Greater Noida-201308, (Delhi NCR) UP, India Tel: +91 120-4129059, +91 9582320467

